

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Sr.DEE G JBP acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R** Closing Date/Time 10/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Provision of a dedicated and reliable 24x7 WS for drinking water, sanitation and platform washing , coach watering and other passenger use under ADEN/HQ/JBP sub division		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	10/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/06/2026 18:58
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	31764373.81	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	635300.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	26/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Detailed estimate for the work of " Provision of a dedicated and reliable 24 x 7 WS for drinking water, sanitation,and platform washing, coach watering and other passenger use.							31764373.81	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				3997840.00	AT Par	3997840.00	
	Description:- Design, Supply, Supervision of Erection, Testing and Commissioning of star 2 (EEL-3/5 Star) rating Outdoor type Distribution Transformer of 1000 KVA, 11KV/415V, 3-Phase, 50Hz AC, Delta - Star winding, VectorGroup - Dyn11, Copper Wound, CRGO core, ONAN cooled, mineral oil immersed with all standard fittings as per IS1180 (part 1):2014 or latest. Transformer should be suitable for parallel operation and should include all accessories foundation etc The manufacturer shall possess BIS certification license/ certificate for the transformer. Star 2(EEL-3/5 Star) rating Transformer shall be supplied.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				185415.30	AT Par	185415.30	
	Description:- H-Beam 152 x 152 mm, 37.1 kg/Mtr,9 mtr long. Including overhead cross arms required for supporting cable , muffing, foundation earthing.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				81158.00	AT Par	81158.00	
	Description:- Supply, fabrication & fixing of MS channel /MS angle as per requirement on existing structurewith suitable clamps & nut bolts etc.with duly painted 2 coats of red oxide and 1 coat of Al paint							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				96190.68	AT Par	96190.68	
	Description:- Supply. erection, testing &commissioning of 11KV/600 Amps Gang operated air break switch. vertical mounted.' outdoor type isolator with three post type insulator per phase with DO fuses with suitable capacity of fuse elements mounted vertical cross arms. MS channels complete with galvanised down rod with pad lock ariangement conforming to relevent . The connection of jumper/cable to from transformer to AB DO will be done by the supplier of transformer.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				702576.18	AT Par	702576.18	
	Description:- supply,erection,testing and commissioning of VCB-11KV, Rating 800 Amp with control ,relay ,panel including Battery, Battery charger , copper armoured cable ,and all including naccsries accesries CG, ABB, simens, schinder or equivalent							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				73733.55	AT Par	73733.55	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

6	Description:- Supply. erection, testing & commissioning of 11KV outdoor type single phase current transformer Make- SB (Switch Build) or equivalent It includes the supply of AAC conductor & other accessories for connecting the CT suitable including GI Structure , foundation earthing etc.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	73733.55	AT Par	73733.55
7	Description:- Supply. erection, testing & commissioning of 11KV outdoor type single phase potential transformer Make- SB (Switch Build) or equivalent It includes the supply of AAC conductor & other accessories for connecting the PT, foundation earthing			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3839.13	AT Par	3839.13
8	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 11KV gapless metal oxide Lightning arrestor with complete hot dip galvanized bolts, nuts with washer etc to relevant ISS			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1089.66	AT Par	1089.66
9	Description:- Supply of operating rod suitable for operation on 11 KV clamps for removing DO fuse elements 06 mtrs (20 feet) length in four pieces of each 1.5 mtr complete with synthetic resin shield porcelain insulator with hand clips as per relevant ISS			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1088.88	AT Par	1088.88
10	Description:- Supply and fixing of danger board of standard size written in english and vernacular language for 33 KV and 11 KV system conforming to relevant ISS			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61663.20	AT Par	61663.20
11	Description:- Supply & spreading of (black stone) in the substation premises.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	74384.60	AT Par	74384.60
12	Description:- Foundation of cement concrete of ratio 1:3:6. The work shall include excavation and erection of foundation / concrete support as per relevant IS using cement concrete of ratio 1:3:6. Required material shall be supplied by the contractor.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	48618.00	AT Par	48618.00
13	Description:- Supply and erection ACSR dog Conductor IS 398 Part II/1996 with amended no1,2 and3(Reframed 2007)			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	271070.00	AT Par	271070.00
14	Description:- Supply , connection, testing and commissioning APFC panel including all accessories required for fitting .(Each 125KVAR) Make - Servomax,AVTAR electrical or equivalent			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3194.64	AT Par	3194.64
15	Description:- Supply and erection of insulators for HT line pin type porcelain insulator, fixture, clamps, bolts, washer , GI Pin etc to relevant ISS for 11KV line.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6516.90	AT Par	6516.90
16	Description:- Supply and erection of insulators for HT line disc type porcelain insulator fixture, clamps, bolts, washer etc for 11 KV line.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	29198.88	AT Par	29198.88
17	Description:- Pipe Earthing : Supply of material for Earthing pit as per IS-3043, Erection includes excavation of earth, filling of sand, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover having handle and cement concrete chamber, 8 SWG GI wire pit to SDB etc. as per IS latest with inscription legibility of IR value on top of earth pit chamber with serial no-etc. Then testing with earth tester.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1972.50	AT Par	1972.50
18	Description:- Supply & erection of 8 SWG GI wire			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	16370.00	AT Par	16370.00
19	Description:- Supply & erection of GI earth strip 30/25 x 5 mm			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	143343.36	AT Par	143343.36
20	Description:- Provision of maintenance free earthing.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	36173.25	AT Par	36173.25
21	Description:- Excavation of Cable trench in Cement Concrete and laying of cable, 1000mm deep , 300mm wide The cable shall be supplied free of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot, JBP to the site			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	25105.00	AT Par	25105.00
22	Description:- Cable laying single in earth. This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep trench in soil/hard murrum/tar road/below Railway track. After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by shovelled earth. The cable shall be supplied free of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot, JBP to the site			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37800.00	AT Par	37800.00

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

23	Description:- Double Cable laying in trench : This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep, 300 mm wide trench in soil/hard murrum/tar road/below Railway track . Then the bottom of the trench should be levelled , freed from stones / sharp edges of rocks . After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by sheaved earth.Cables shall be supplied by Railways and the same shall be collected by the contractor from Electrical stores depot.				
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8679.00	AT Par	8679.00	
	Description:- Cable laying on wall /pole and other similar places fixing using MS flat [25x6mm.]clamps, nuts, bolts,screws or nails as per site requirement				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37016.80	AT Par	37016.80	
	Description:- Pucca Cable trench: Construction of cable trench and laying of UG cable in 700 mm deep cable trench made of RCC with MS channel . This includes supply of all materials erection, commissioning of cable & trench etc. The laying of cable from transformer to the panel board shall be done in cable trench made of RCC complete with excavation of soil, construction of RCC wall for a height of 700 mm and inside width of 500 mm. Both wall and bottom surface of inside trench shall be finished with a fine coating of plaster. This constructed cable trench shall be covered with concrete slabs each of requisite width and a length of 1m.				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	934.05	AT Par	934.05	
	Description:- Cable route marker; Supply & providing cable route markers marked with L.T./H.T. cable as required as per relevant IS & at every turning points/road crossings and at 20mtrs distance				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	20428.00	AT Par	20428.00	
	Description:- Supply and erection 50 mm dia HDPE pipe with required accessories etc.make-Astral, Finolex, jain irrigation, polycabe, supreme, Duke Pipes, Texmo Pipes, Dolphin Poly JP polyplast , Tuffline technoplast , gurukripa or similar				
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	86698.00	AT Par	86698.00	
	Description:- Provision & laying of HDPE pipe 4" dia in tack crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc				
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	40338.03	AT Par	40338.03	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 11 KV Outdoor type heat shrinkable cable termination kit up to 3 core 300 Sq.mm				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7660.92	AT Par	7660.92	
	Description:- Supply & erection , testing & commissioning of indoor/outdoor LT heat shrinkable termination kit of 4core X 240-300 sq.mm.				
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	83411.40	AT Par	83411.40	
	Description:- Supply & fixing of GI pipe of 150mm dia B class with necessary bends & clamps etc. for laying the cable.				
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6034.80	AT Par	6034.80	
	Description:- Supply and erection of 50 mm dia GI pipe B class.				
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37408.80	AT Par	37408.80	
	Description:- Supply & fixing of GI pipe of B class for cable support -100 mm dia.				
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5778.60	AT Par	5778.60	
	Description:- Supply and erection of anticlimbing device and fixing with suitable nuts, bolts and fixtures etc. on the pole.				
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44388.12	AT Par	44388.12	
	Description:- Supply , connection, testing and commissioning of Copper plate earthing (Plate size 2FeetX 2Feet)				
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8185.00	AT Par	8185.00	
	Description:- Supply & erection of G.I.strip size: 30 x 5 mm (1 Kg/M aprx) with required GI hardwares.				
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	67236.40	AT Par	67236.40	
	Description:- Supply & application of high solids (68-70%) thin film non hygroscopic water based weather resistance fire stop cable coating				
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12131.86	AT Par	12131.86	
	Description:- Misc. items for supply : Supply of rubber matting 12 mm thick size 2M x 1M as per IS 5 nos,Fire extinguisher DCP type- 5 Kgs. capacity with ISI mark complete with fixing arrangement on MS angular frame of suitable size- 2nos, Shock treatment chart in English and Vernacular language as per IE rules in wooden frame & glass top- 2 nos.				
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	76103.67	AT Par	76103.67	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- LT outdoor panel (water proof) made/fabricated out of 1.6 mm MS sheet duly painted with powder coated having suitablecopper bus bars, indicating lamps, multifunction meter, earthing, foundation, Suitable MS Channel , Glands, lugs etc. Incoming100 A, 4 pole 16kA MCCB (2 nos, 1 as spare) and outgoing 5 x 40A 4 pole MCCB 25 kA + 5 x 63A 4 pole MCCB 25kA. All theMCCBs shall be of Schnider, legrand, ABB, L&T make or equivalent.			
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5313.83	AT Par	5313.83
	Description:- SDB for light and fan. TPN DB 4 way (8+12) IP-43 with metal door, with 32A TPN incomer and outgoing having 5 x 10A SPMCB and 5 x 6A SPMCB MCB make- Legrand, ABB, L&T, Schnider, Hager, or equivalent			
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5872.10	AT Par	5872.10
	Description:- SDB for Power. TPN DB 4 way (8+12) IP-43 with metal door, with ELCB, RCCB 63A TPN incomer and outgoing having 5 x 32ASPMCB and 5 x 20/16A SP MCB make- Legrand, ABB, L&T, Schnider, Hager, or equivalent			
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3882.72	AT Par	3882.72
	Description:- Supply and Erection of 1 x 18/20W LED fittings 4 feet length. The fittings shall have to be erected by the contractor with all fixingaccessories/MS clamps, nuts bolts etc. as per requirement at site.			
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6862.02	AT Par	6862.02
	Description:- Supply and Erection of Ceiling fan including electronic modular fan regulator, suitable down rod, Metalfan hook, flexible Pipe, with all necessary arrangement (BLDC, 5 star rated, 1200 mm Make- Atomberg,Usha, Bajaj,Havells or similar make)			
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5467.16	AT Par	5467.16
	Description:- Supply and Erection of E/Fan 380mm sweep: fixing is to be done on already provided finished opening in the wall using required fasteners, their grouting and thenconnection is to be given from ceiling rose to this fan using cable of 1.5 sq. mm. size Make- Atomberg,Usha, Bajaj,Havells or similar make			
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11026.40	AT Par	11026.40
	Description:- Point Wiring: This includes provision of wiring with 1.5 sqmm copper stranded PVC insulated wire [L & N and earth]fromMDB/SDB/ Board to light & fan control board and provision of control switch on common light and fan control board , together withwiring from control board to ceiling rose and provision of ceiling rose , holder on board ; with earth continuity wire; independent for each fitting. Cost of this item is inclusive of distributed cost of common board & wiring from MDB/SDB/Board to common board inaddition to items specifically mentioned Make-Legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells, or simillar make			
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6144.00	AT Par	6144.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Sub Main with 2 x2.5 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping / Concelead withrunning earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 2.5 sqmm with onewire of 1.5 sqmm for earth conn).			
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4438.50	AT Par	4438.50
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Sub Main with 2 x4 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping/ Concelead with runningearth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of4 sqmm with one wire of 2.5sqmm for earth conn).			
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2347.68	AT Par	2347.68
	Description:- 16A & 6 pin socket point on separate circuit and board. Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.			
49	Please see Item Breakup for details.	797.28	AT Par	797.28
	Description:- 5 pin 5A on separate boards: wires shall run separate from SDB Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.			
50	Please see Item Breakup for details.	242.48	AT Par	242.48
	Description:- 6A 5 pin socket point on fan and light control board Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.			
51	Please see Item Breakup for details.	294.93	AT Par	294.93
	Description:- Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modularswitches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened atthe time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Fourmodule box of Havells, Bajaj , Anchor or equivalent			
52	Please see Item Breakup for details.	629.88	AT Par	629.88

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modular switches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened at the time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Six module box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.			
53	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modular switches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened at the time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Eight module box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.	482.42	AT Par	482.42
54	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modular switches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened at the time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Twelve/Eighteen module box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.	604.34	AT Par	604.34
55	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- PVC conduit 25 mm dia as per IS-9537 (HMS)	1952.40	AT Par	1952.40
56	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Cutting of wall for insertion of 1" dia PVC conduit, fixing hardware's for fixing the conduit along with its supply and then replaster it with cement and sand mixture and then painting with matching colour as per existing colour of the wall. Proper joints in pipes, bends/elbows/ junctions are to be provided as per site requirement	4988.40	AT Par	4988.40
57	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 36 W LED street light fittings suitable for 230V AC, 50 Hz comprise a single piece deepdrawn aluminium housing IP-65 colour temp 5500-7000K with connection etc. with 1.5mtr GI pipe suitable fixtures and clamps etc. Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.	27406.80	AT Par	27406.80
58	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, fabrication, erection, testing & commissioning of LT power panel 440V approx size 2.0(H)x2.5(L)x0.8(W) Mtrs made of 2 mm MS sheet with cover & locking arrangement duly painted with one coat of red oxide & power coating with required accessories for fixing as per Railways specification attached. The panel shall have Copper Bus Bar of size 120 mm x 10mm or suitable for main bus incoming. A. Incoming feeder I. 2x800Amps ACB 4 pole microprocessor release manual draw out type II. One no. Voltmeter (96x96mm) digital type (0-500V) with phase selector switch III. One no. Ammeter (96x96mm) digital type (0-1000V) CT operated 1000/5A with phase selector switch IV. LED type indicating lamps for each phase B. Out going feeders I. 8x400 Amps 25KA 4P MCCB II. 4x200 Amps 25KA 4P MCCB III. 3x100 Amps 25KA 4P MCCB IV. LED type indicating lamps. one for each MCCB. Hylum sheet 12mm shall be used to provide proper insulation between MCCB & panel supports. Erection of panel shall include its fixing at site on suitable size of foundation and connection of various cables. The design of panel shall have to be got approved by competent authority before execution.	2133765.60	AT Par	2133765.60
59	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- DTR S/s fencing (Total 37 feet running meter max.) of 6' height with chain link fencing on MS Angle (50x50x6mm) support 7 nos. 7' height.	114954.00	AT Par	114954.00
60	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Removing, Shifting, relaying of existing cable in trench, wall, soil, roof, track crossing, road crossing, cable tray, etc including MS clamp, nut, bolt, Screw, Nails, gland, lugs. Disconnection, proper reconnection, from panel or any other thing.	15120.00	AT Par	15120.00
61	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 220 HP VT pump 70 Mtrs head , discharge 14100 LPM including all accessories , soft starter foundation for Gwarighat	5245796.36	AT Par	5245796.36
62	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, Erection and Commissioning of 300 HP Vertical Turbine Pump at Narmada River The work pertains to the supply, erection, testing, and commissioning of a 300 HP Vertical Turbine Pump for the newly proposed sump well at the Narmada River. The detailed specifications, scope of work, and distribution of cost are enclosed herewith for reference and further necessary action.	17523000.00	AT Par	17523000.00
63	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply & erection OF 5MTRS OCTAGONAL POLE make- Bajaj, Crompton, Surya or equivalent along with base plate and foundation along with arm for holding fitting	128475.80	AT Par	128475.80

3. ITEM BREAKUP

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Schedule	Schedule A-Detailed estimate for the work of " Provision of a dedicated and reliable 24 x 7 WS for drinking water, sanitation,and platform washing, coach watering and other passenger use.					
Item- 1	Design, Supply, Supervision of Erection, Testing and Commissioning of star 2 (EEL-3/5 Star) rating Outdoor type Distribution Transformer of 1000 KVA, 11KV/415V, 3-Phase, 50Hz AC, Delta - Star winding, VectorGroup - Dyn11, Copper Wound, CRGO core, ONAN cooled, mineral oil immersed with all standard fittings as per IS1180 (part 1):2014 or latest. Transformer should be suitable for parallel operation and should include all accessories foundation etc The manufacturer shall possess BIS certification license/ certificate for the transformer. Star 2(EEL-3/5 Star) rating Transformer shall be supplied.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY + ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	1998920.00	3997840.00
					Total	3997840.00
Item- 2	H-Beam 152 x 152 mm, 37.1 kg/Mtr,9 mtr long. Including overhead cross arms required for supporting cable , muffing, foundation earthing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	10.00	17099.50	170995.00
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	10.00	1442.03	14420.30
					Total	185415.30
Item- 3	Supply, fabrication & fixing of MS channel /MS angle as per requirement on existing structurewith suitable clamps & nut bolts etc.with duly painted 2 coats of red oxide and 1 coat of Al paint					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Kg	850.00	85.56	72726.00
2	2	ERECTION	Kg	850.00	9.92	8432.00
					Total	81158.00
Item- 4	Supply. erection, testing &commissioning of 11KV/600 Amps Gang operated air break switch. vertical mounted.' outdoor type isolator with three post type insulator per phase with DO fuses with suitable capacity of fuse elements mounted vertical cross arms. MS channels complete with galvanised down rod with pad lock ariangement conforming to relevent . The connection of jumper/cable to from transformer to AB DO will be done by the supplier of transformer.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Set	3.00	27254.03	81762.09
2	2	ERECTION	Set	3.00	4809.53	14428.59
					Total	96190.68
Item- 5	supply,erection,testing and commissioning of VCB-11KV, Rating 800 Amp with control ,relay ,panel including Battery, Battery charger , copper armoured cable ,and all including naccsries accesries CG, ABB, simens, schinder or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	284286.25	568572.50
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	67001.84	134003.68
					Total	702576.18
Item- 6	Supply. erection, testing &commissioning of 11KV outdoor type single phase current transformer Make- SB (Switch Build) or equivalent It includes the supply of AAC conductor & other accessories for connecting the CT suitable including GI Structre , foundation earthing etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	3.00	19888.31	59664.93
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	4689.54	14068.62
					Total	73733.55
Item- 7	Supply. erection, testing &commissioning of 11KV outdoor type single phase potential transformer Make- SB (Switch Build) or equivalent It includes the supply of AAC conductor & other accessories for connecting the PT, foundation earthing					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	3.00	19888.31	59664.93
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	4689.54	14068.62
					Total	73733.55

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 11KV gapless metal oxide Lightening arrestor with complete hot dip galvenised bolts, nuts with washer etc to relevent ISS					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	3.00	1101.15	3303.45
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	178.56	535.68
					Total	3839.13
Item- 9	Supply of operating rod suitable for operation on 11 KV clamps for removing DO fuse elements 06 mtrs (20 feet) lenth in four pieces of each 1.5 mtr complete with synthetic resin shield porcelain insulator with hand clips as per relevent ISS					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	1.00	1089.66	1089.66
					Total	1089.66
Item- 10	Supply and fixing of danger board of standard size written in english and vernicular language for 33 KV and 11 KV system conforming to relevent ISS					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY + ERECTION	Numbers	6.00	181.48	1088.88
					Total	1088.88
Item- 11	Supply & spreading of (black stone) in the substation premises.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY + ERECTION	cum	60.00	1027.72	61663.20
					Total	61663.20
Item- 12	Foundation of cement concrete of ratio 1:3:6. The work shall include excavation and erection offoundation / concrete support as per relevant IS using cement concrete of ratio 1:3:6. Requiredmaterial shall be supplied by the contractor.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	ERECTION	cum	20.00	3719.23	74384.60
					Total	74384.60
Item- 13	Supply and erection ACSR dog Conductor IS 398 Part II/1996 with amended no1,2 and3(Reframed 2007)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	600.00	57.10	34260.00
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	600.00	23.93	14358.00
					Total	48618.00
Item- 14	Supply , connection, testing and commissioning APFC panel including all accersries required for fitting .(Each 125KVAR) Make - Servomax,AVTAR electrical or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	KVAR	125.00	1770.49	221311.25
2	2	ERECTION	KVAR	125.00	398.07	49758.75
					Total	271070.00
Item- 15	Supply and erection of insulators for HT line pin type porcelain insulator, fixure, clamps, bolts, washer , GI Pin etc to relevent ISSfor 11KV line.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	24.00	118.75	2850.00
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	24.00	14.36	344.64
					Total	3194.64
Item- 16	Supply and erection of insulators for HT line disc type porcelain insulator fixure, clamps, bolts, washer etc for 11 KV line.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	18.00	325.96	5867.28
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	18.00	36.09	649.62
					Total	6516.90

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 17	Pipe Earthing : Supply of material for Earthing pit as per IS-3043, Erection includes excavation of earth, filling of salt, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover having handle and cement concrete chamber, 8 SWG GI wire pit to SDB etc. as per IS latest with inscription legibility of IR value on top of earth pit chamber with serial no-etc.Then testing with earth tester.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	12.00	1774.99	21299.88
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	12.00	658.25	7899.00
					Total	29198.88
Item- 18	Supply & erection of 8 SWG GI wire					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Kg	30.00	52.92	1587.60
2	2	ERECTION	Kg	30.00	12.83	384.90
					Total	1972.50
Item- 19	Supply & erection of GI earth strip 30/25 x 5 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Kg	250.00	51.83	12957.50
2	2	ERECTION	Kg	250.00	13.65	3412.50
					Total	16370.00
Item- 20	Provision of maintenancefree earthing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY + ERECTION	Numbers	12.00	11945.28	143343.36
					Total	143343.36
Item- 21	Excavation of Cable trench in Cement Concrete and laying of cable, 1000mm deep , 300mm wide The cable shall be suppliedfree of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot,JBP to thesite					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	ERECTION	Metre	75.00	482.31	36173.25
					Total	36173.25
Item- 22	Cable laying single in earth. This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep trench in soil/hardmurrum/tar road/below Railway track. After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by sheaved earth. The cable shall be suppliedfree of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot,JBP to thesite					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	ERECTION	Metre	250.00	100.42	25105.00
					Total	25105.00
Item- 23	Double Cable laying in trench : This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep, 300 mm wide trench in soil/hard murrum/tar road/below Railway track . Then the bottom of the trench should be levelled , freed from stones / sharp edges of rocks . After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by sheaved earth.Cables shall be supplied by Railways and the same shall be collected by the contractor from Electrical stores depot.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	ERECTION	Metre	250.00	151.20	37800.00
					Total	37800.00
Item- 24	Cable laying on wall /pole and other similar places fixing using MS flat [25x6mm.]clamps, nuts, bolts,screws or nails as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	ERECTION	Metre	300.00	28.93	8679.00
					Total	8679.00

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 25	Pucca Cable trench: Construction of cable trench and laying of UG cable in 700 mm deep cable trench made of RCC with MS channel . This includes supply of all materials erection, commissioning of cable & trench etc. The laying of cable from transformer to the panel board shall be done in cable trench made of RCC complete with excavation of soil, construction of RCC wall for a height of 700 mm and inside width of 500 mm. Both wall and bottom surface of inside trench shall be finished with a fine coating of plaster. This constructed cable trench shall be covered with concrete slabs each of requisite width and a length of 1m.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY + ERECTION	Metre	40.00	925.42	37016.80
Total						37016.80
Item- 26	Cable route marker; Supply & providing cable route markers marked with L.T./H.T. cable as required as per relevant IS & at every turning points/road crossings and at 20mtrs distance					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	15.00	50.87	763.05
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	15.00	11.40	171.00
Total						934.05
Item- 27	Supply and erection 50 mm dia HDPE pipe with required accessories etc. make- Astral, Finolex, Jain irrigation, polycab, supreme, Duke Pipes, Texmo Pipes, Dolphin Poly JP polyplast , Tuffline technoplast , gurukripa or similar					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	100.00	158.88	15888.00
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	100.00	45.40	4540.00
Total						20428.00
Item- 28	Provision & laying of HDPE pipe 4" dia in tack crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	200.00	393.59	78718.00
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	200.00	39.90	7980.00
Total						86698.00
Item- 29	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 11 KV Outdoor type heat shrinkable cable termination kit up to 3 core 300 Sq.mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Set	3.00	12026.62	36079.86
2	2	ERECTION	Set	3.00	1419.39	4258.17
Total						40338.03
Item- 30	Supply & erection , testing & commissioning of indoor/outdoor LT heat shrinkable termination kit of 4core X 240-300 sq.mm.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Set	3.00	2321.49	6964.47
2	2	ERECTION	Set	3.00	232.15	696.45
Total						7660.92
Item- 31	Supply & fixing of GI pipe of 150mm dia B class with necessary bends & clamps etc. for laying the cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	60.00	1302.35	78141.00
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	60.00	87.84	5270.40
Total						83411.40
Item- 32	Supply and erection of 50 mm dia GI pipe B class.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	30.00	167.98	5039.40
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	30.00	33.18	995.40
Total						6034.80

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 33	Supply & fixing of GI pipe of B class for cable support -100 mm dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	40.00	849.52	33980.80
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	40.00	85.70	3428.00
					Total	37408.80
Item- 34	Supply and erection of anticlimbing device and fixing with suitable nuts, bolts and fixtures etc. on the pole.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	20.00	256.69	5133.80
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	20.00	32.24	644.80
					Total	5778.60
Item- 35	Supply , connection, testing and commissioning of Copper plate earthing (Plate size 2FeetX 2Feet)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	4.00	10088.21	40352.84
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	4.00	1008.82	4035.28
					Total	44388.12
Item- 36	Supply & erection of G.I.strip size: 30 x 5 mm (1 Kg/M aprx) with required GI hardware.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Kg	125.00	51.83	6478.75
2	2	ERECTION	Kg	125.00	13.65	1706.25
					Total	8185.00
Item- 37	Supply & application of high solids (68-70%) thin film non hygroscopic water based weather resistance fire stop cable coating					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY+ERECTION	Kg	40.00	1680.91	67236.40
					Total	67236.40
Item- 38	Misc. items for supply : Supply of rubber matting 12 mm thick size 2M x 1M as per IS 5 nos, Fire extinguisher DCP type- 5 Kgs. capacity with ISI mark complete with fixing arrangement on MS angular frame of suitable size- 2nos, Shock treatment chart in English and Vernacular language as per IE rules in wooden frame & glass top- 2 nos.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	1.00	10946.97	10946.97
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	1.00	1184.89	1184.89
					Total	12131.86
Item- 39	LT outdoor panel (water proof) made/fabricated out of 1.6 mm MS sheet duly painted with powder coated having suitable copper bus bars, indicating lamps, multifunction meter, earthing, foundation, Suitable MS Channel , Glands, lugs etc. Incoming 100 A, 4 pole 16kA MCCB (2 nos, 1 as spare) and outgoing 5 x 40A 4 pole MCCB 25 kA + 5 x 63A 4 pole MCCB 25kA. All the MCCBs shall be of Schneider, legrand, ABB, L&T make or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	1.00	62125.67	62125.67
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	1.00	13978.00	13978.00
					Total	76103.67
Item- 40	SDB for light and fan. TPN DB 4 way (8+12) IP-43 with metal door, with 32A TPN incomer and outgoing having 5 x 10A SPMCB and 5 x 6A SPMCB MCB make- Legrand, ABB, L&T, Schneider, Hager, or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	1.00	4338.16	4338.16
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	1.00	975.67	975.67
					Total	5313.83

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 41	SDB for Power. TPN DB 4 way (8+12) IP-43 with metal door, with ELCB, RCCB 63A TPN incomer and outgoing having 5 x 32ASPMCB and 5 x 20/16A SP MCB make- Legrand, ABB, L&T, Schnider, Hager, or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	1.00	4794.22	4794.22
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	1.00	1077.88	1077.88
					Total	5872.10
Item- 42	Supply and Erection of 1 x 18/20W LED fittings 4 feet length. The fittings shall have to be erected by the contractor with all fixingaccessories/MS clamps, nuts bolts etc. as per requirement at site.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	16.00	182.90	2926.40
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	16.00	59.77	956.32
					Total	3882.72
Item- 43	Supply and Erection of Ceiling fan including electronic modular fan regulator, suitable down rod, Metalfan hook, flexible Pipe, with all necessary arrangement (BLDC, 5 star rated, 1200 mm Make- Atomberg,Usha, Bajaj,Havells or similar make)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	3331.49	6662.98
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	99.52	199.04
					Total	6862.02
Item- 44	Supply and Erection of E/Fan 380mm sweep: fixing is to be done on already provided finished opening in the wall using required fasteners, their grouting and thenconnection is to be given from ceiling rose to this fan using cable of 1.5 sq. mm. size Make- Atomberg,Usha, Bajaj,Havells or similar make					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	2628.00	5256.00
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	105.58	211.16
					Total	5467.16
Item- 45	Point Wiring: This includes provision of wiring with 1.5 sqmm copper stranded PVC insulated wire [L & N and earth]fromMDB/SDB/ Board to light & fan control board and provision of control switch on common light and fan control board , together withwiring from control board to ceiling rose and provision of ceiling rose , holder on board ; with earth continuity wire; independent for each fitting. Cost of this item is inclusive of distributed cost of common board & wiring from MDB/SDB/Board to common board inaddition to items specifically mentioned Make-Legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells, or simillar make					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	35.00	282.89	9901.15
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	35.00	32.15	1125.25
					Total	11026.40
Item- 46	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Sub Main with 2 x2.5 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping / Concelead withrunning earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 2.5 sqmm with onewire of 1.5 sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	150.00	37.33	5599.50
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	150.00	3.63	544.50
					Total	6144.00
Item- 47	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Sub Main with 2 x4 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping/ Concelead with runningearth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of4 sqmm with one wire of 2.5sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	75.00	53.71	4028.25
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	75.00	5.47	410.25
					Total	4438.50

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 48	16A & 6 pin socket point on separate circuit and board. Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	6.00	338.93	2033.58
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	6.00	52.35	314.10
Total						2347.68
Item- 49	5 pin 5A on separate boards: wires shall run separate from SDB Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	4.00	178.20	712.80
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	4.00	21.12	84.48
Total						797.28
Item- 50	6A 5 pin socket point on fan and light control board Make legrand, ABB, L&T, Havells or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	4.00	47.76	191.04
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	4.00	12.86	51.44
Total						242.48
Item- 51	Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modularswitches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened atthe time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Fourmodule box of Havells, Bajaj , Anchor or equivalent					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	3.00	88.29	264.87
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	10.02	30.06
Total						294.93
Item- 52	Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modularswitches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened atthe time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Sixmodule box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	4.00	141.99	567.96
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	4.00	15.48	61.92
Total						629.88
Item- 53	Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modularswitches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened atthe time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. : Eight module box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	216.63	433.26
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	24.58	49.16
Total						482.42
Item- 54	Concealed metal box boards Supply, fixing of concealed metal box boards + modular sheet plate suitable for modularswitches/sockets/regulator/AC point/Geyser etc. front open type (for concealed wiring). This includes masonry work happened atthe time of execution of the work and its associated repairs. All material required for this job will be supplied by contractor. :Twelve/Eighteen module box of Havells, Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	271.23	542.46
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	30.94	61.88
Total						604.34
Item- 55	PVC conduit 25 mm dia as per IS-9537 (HMS)					

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	60.00	29.83	1789.80
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	60.00	2.71	162.60
					Total	1952.40
Item- 56	Cutting of wall for insertion of 1" dia PVC conduit, fixing hardware's for fixing the conduit along with its supply and then replaster itwith cement and sand mixture and then painting with matching colour as per existing colour of the wall. Proper joints in pipes,bends/elbows/ junctions are to be provided as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Metre	40.00	101.04	4041.60
2	2	ERECTION	Metre	40.00	23.67	946.80
					Total	4988.40
Item- 57	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 36 W LED street light fittings suitable for 230V AC, 50 Hz comprise a single piece deepdrawn alluminium housing IP-65 colour temp 5500-7000K with connection etc. with 1.5mtr GI pipe suitable fixtures and clamps etc. Havells,Phillips, Orient, Bajaj or equivalent.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	15.00	1515.43	22731.45
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	15.00	311.69	4675.35
					Total	27406.80
Item- 58	Supply, fabrication,erection,testing& commissioning of LT power panel 440V approx size 2.0(H)x2.5(L)x0.8(W) Mtrs made of 2 mm MSsheet with cover & locking arrangement duly painted with one coat of red oxide & power coating with required accessories for fixing asper Railways specification attached. The panel shall have Copper Bus Bar of size 120 mm x 10mm or suitable for main bus incoming.A. Incoming feeder I. 2x800Amps ACB 4 pole microprocessor release manual draw out type II.One no. Voltmeter (96x96mm) digitaltype (0-500V) with phase selector switch III. One no. Ammeter (96x96mm) digital type (0-1000V)CT operated 1000/5A with phaseselector switch IV. LED type indicating lamps for each phase B.Out going feeders I. 8x400 Amps 25KA 4P MCCB II. 4x200 Amps 25KA4P MCCB III. 3x100 Amps 25KA 4P MCCB IV. LED type indicating lamps. one for each MCCB. Hylum sheet 12mm shall be used toprovide poper insulation between MCCB & panel supports. Erection of panel shall include its fixing at site on suitable size of foundationand connection of various cables.The design of panel shall have to be got approved by competent authority before execution.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	3.00	646595.64	1939786.92
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	64659.56	193978.68
					Total	2133765.60
Item- 59	DTR S/s fencing (Total 37 feet running meter max.) of 6' height with chain link fencing on MSAngle(50x50x6mm) support 7 nos. 7' height.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Foot	150.00	689.47	103420.50
2	2	ERECTION	Foot	150.00	76.89	11533.50
					Total	114954.00
Item- 60	Removing, Shifting,relaying of existing cable in trench, wall, soil, roof, track crossing, road crossing,cable tray, etc including MS clamp, nut, bolt, Screw, Nails,gland, lugs.Disconnection, proper reconnection,from panel or any other thing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY+ERECTION	Metre	80.00	189.00	15120.00
					Total	15120.00
Item- 61	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 220 HP VT pump 70 Mtrs head , discharge14100 LPM including all accesries , soft starter foundation for Gwarighat					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	2.00	2261698.18	4523396.36
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	2.00	361200.00	722400.00
					Total	5245796.36

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

Item- 62	Supply, Erection and Commissioning of 300 HP Vertical Turbine Pump at Narmada River The work pertains to the supply, erection, testing, and commissioning of a 300 HP Vertical Turbine Pump for the newly proposed sump well at the Narmada River. The detailed specifications, scope of work, and distribution of cost are enclosed herewith for reference and further necessary action.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY+ERECTION	Numbers	3.00	5841000.00	17523000.00
Total						17523000.00
Item- 63	Supply & erection OF 5MTRS OCTAGONAL POLE make- Bajaj, Crompton, Surya or equivalent along with base plate and foundation along with arm for holding fitting					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	SUPPLY	Numbers	10.00	9955.78	99557.80
2	2	ERECTION	Numbers	10.00	2891.80	28918.00
Total						128475.80

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of "V/N" or "V" whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Similar Nature of Work are as follows for this work:-1) Erection & commissioning of 11/33 kV overhead lines. 2) Installation & commissioning of 11/33 kV Substation. 3) Installation & commissioning of 33kV Substation. 4) Laying & Commissioning of electrical cabling works of 11/33kV. 5) Any above work or combination of (i) to (iv) above.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	It shall be mandatorily incumbent upon the tenderer to identify, state and submit the supporting documents duly self attested by which they/he is qualifying the Qualifying criteria mentioned in the tender document. It will not be obligatory on the part of tender committee to scrutinize beyond the submitted document of tenderer as far as his qualification for the tender is concerned. The railway reserves the right to verify all statements, information and documents submitted by the bidder in his tender offer, and the bidder shall, when so required by the railway, make available all such information, evidence and documents as may be necessary for such verification. Any such verification or lack of such verification, by the railway shall not relieve the bidder of its obligations or liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of the railway there under	No	No	Not Allowed
2	No post tender correspondence shall be entertained after closing of tender even Suo moto post tender letters of the tenderers shall be treated as null/void.	No	No	Not Allowed

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

3	The tenderers are required to observe the website to find out if any correction slips issued subsequent to uploading of the Tender . Railway reserves the right to make any additions/alterations to the tender uploaded and issue corrigendum to the same effect. In case the tenderer fails to take note of the above corrigendum, the additions and alterations entered/effectuated in the corrigendum shall be binding upon the tenderer and no claim what so ever will be entertained by Railway.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	The tenderer should upload the documents carefully. The documents uploaded by tenderer should be clearly visible and in legible format.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of contract 2022 along with correction slips corrected up to date of closing of tender and the attached documents are part of the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed
6	The offers which are incomplete, without supporting documents, unsigned, conditional, will be summarily rejected.	No	No	Not Allowed
7	As per letter No. 2022/CE-I/CT/GCC/Correspondence/ New Delhi, dated 14.05.2024 "On IREPS Module , a facility has already been created for online submission of Annexure-V. Therefore, the provision of downloading of Annexure-V of GCC & uploading of physically signed Annexure-V by tenderer had been discontinued on IREPS"	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	In addition of Annexure-V, in case of other than Company/Proprietary firm, Annexure- V(A) shall also be submitted by each member of a partnership firm/joint venture (JV)/Hindu Undivided Family (HUF)/ Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. As the case may be. Non submission of a copy of certificate by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern, and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be. Note: Non submission of these documents (as per Annexure I (Second Sheet) para 14- 18 of GCC-2022) will lead to summarily rejection of bidder.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	For participating in tender for an electrical nature of work, the contractor shall have to possess valid Electrical License of appropriate voltage issued by any State Government under clause 45 of compilation of rule of Indian Electricity rules 1956 or as amended from time to time. Electrifications of 11 KV and above including OHE, "A" class electrical contractor license is essential. (ii) The license can be possessed with one of the partners or in his own name if sole proprietor. Firm should submit a self-attested copy of the electrical contractor license along with the offer, otherwise, the offer will be summarily rejected	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Non submission of Annexure-VIB, along with copies of audited Balance sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance sheet by the tenderer shall result in summarily rejection of his /their bid.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-15-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We visited the works site and I/We am/are aware of the site condition.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/We have read the various conditions attached/referred to in this tender document and agree to abide by the said condition.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	I/We also hereby agree to abide by the Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract 2022 with all correction slip upto date of closing of tender and to carry out the work according to the special conditions of contract and specification of materials and work as laid down by Railway in the attached special condition or specification, Schedule of rates with all correction slips upto date of closing of tender for the instant contract.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	15-2026R.pdf	Tender Doc
2	AC08to103.pdf	AC 8 to 10
3	Allcorrectionslip1.pdf	correction slip 1 to 7
4	ac112.pdf	correction slip 11

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: JITENDER SINGH PAL

Designation : DEE/G